

For Judgment

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No..... of 2005
Arising out of SLP(C)No.10452/2004 and

Civil Appeal No..... of 2005
Arising out of SLP(C)No.18505/2004

F.C.I. & Ors.
ant (s)

Appell

VERSUS

Sone Lal

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE RUMA PAL, AR LAKSHMANAN AND DALVEER BHANDARI, JJ)

Date : 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms.Indra Sahwney,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.N.Puri,Adv.

Mr.S.P.Sharma,Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan sitting in Court

No.2 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble

Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal, Self and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer

Bhandari.

Leave granted. The appeals are disposed of. No costs.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.